•	22474 MTC 12248	-K WARRANTY DEED		
	ELISE MAYES	SENTS. That ELISE & MAYING 483 Page States		
1	FELIX FRANK DIAZ and JULIANA the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell assigns that cast in	ration hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by I. DIAZ, husband and wife , hereinafter called and convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and nements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or ap- amath and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:		
	Lot 29, GRACE PARK, according to t the County Clerk of Klamath County	the official plat thereof on file in the office of		
	≈ MOUNTAIN			
	8 1			
C.	find said grantor hereby covenants to at for grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the ab stated on the reverse side of this of of the date of this deed	clent, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE: a said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that sove granted premises, free from all encumbrances except as deed and those apparent upon the land, if any, as		
TITLE COMPANY IN	TO WARE X YHE YELDEN KOUSIDE IN IN XOODEKSK XX	and that those claiming under the above described encumbrances. for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 45,500.00 XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX		
ITLE CON	In Witness With	tence between the symbols 0, it not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.) ext so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical ereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. ed this instrument this // day of April , 19 83; be signed and real affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by		
TAIN T	(If executed by a corporation, offix corporate soal)	ELISE Y MAYES		
MOUN	STATE OF DRECON, County of Klamath 33.	STATE OF OREGON, County of		
	Beisonatty appeared the above named ELISE: Y. MATES: and acknowledged the foregoing instru-	each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the president and that the latter is the secretary of		
	(OFFICIAL/ VISU . Sauce	and that the seal attized to the foregoing instrument is , a corporation, of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in be- half of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.		
	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 6/19/83	(OFFICIAL Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:		
	Mrs. Elise Y. Mayes 1500 Archur St. Apt #7 Klamath Falls OR 97601 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS	STATE OF OREGON,		
	Mr. & Mrs. Felix Frank Diaz Kt. 2 Bok 73 Tulelake, CA 96/34 Chanter's NAME AND ADDREss ther reverding rotum to:	County of I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the day of ,19		
	SAME AS CRANTEE	TOR in book on page or as MECONDER'S USE file/reel number Record of Deeds of Said county		
. U.	NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP atil a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address SAME AS GRANTEE	WINCESS My hand and		
	NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	By Recording Officer Deputy		
	MOUNTAIN TIT	LE COMPANY INC		

MOUNTAIN TITLE COM

5

ł

- continued from the reverse side of this deed -

SUBJECT TO:

小学がないたいのないのないであれた的ない

and the second se

- Salar

「「「「「「「「「「「」」」」

-

のないないのないであると

- 1. Assessment, if any, due to the City of Klamath Falls for water use. Taxes, including the current fiscal year have been assessed with Veterans' 2. Exemption. If the exempt status is terminated under the statute prior to the date on which the assessment roll becomes the tax roll in the year in which said taxes were assessed, an additional tax may be levied.
- 3. Subject to irrigation ditch as shown on dedicated plat.
- 4. The premises herein described are within and subject to the statutory powers, including the power of assessment, of South Suburban Sanitary District.
- 5. The premises herein described are within and subject to the statutory powers,
- including the power of assessment, of Enterprise Irrigation District. 6. Building setback line as shown on dedicated plat.
- 7. Reservations contained in plat dedication, to wit: "do hereby convey unto all subsequent owners perpetual rights to the use of all irrigation and drainage ditches shown on said plat, and do hereby reserve an easement for future sewer lines and other utilities along back
- 8. kight of Way, including the terms and provisions thereof, from Marion Petersen, a single man, to the California Oregon Power Company, a California corporation, dated May 13, 1943, recorded May 18, 1943, in Volume 155, page 304, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon. (Blanket easement)

Trust Deed, including the terms and provisions thereof, given to secure an 9. indebtedness with interest thereon and such future advances as may be provided Dated: August 25, 1968 Recorded: July 23, 1968 Volume: M68, page 6682, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon Amount: \$15,200.00 Grantor: James W. Mayes and Elise Mayes, husband and wife Trustee: William Ganong Beneficiary: First Federal Savings and Loan Association of Klamath Falls

The Grantees named on the reverse side of this deed do not agree to assume and pay the above described Trust Deed and Grantors have agreed to hold Grantee harmless therefrom.

STATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; ss.

Filed for record

this 15th day of April	A. D. 19 83 at 8:32 o'cl.ck A M., and
duly recorded in Vol. M83	, of <u>Deeds</u> on Page <u>5718</u> .
	EV LYN BIEHN, County Clerk By Care Yearton
Fee \$8.00	by <u>sale flatter</u>